FORM PTO-16	5194		1	U.S. I	Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	SEP 2 5 2000 E	09-28-	2000		t and Trademark Office PATENT	
	IONER OF PATENTS AND TRACEOUR RECCU			9	.2 5 00	
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks.	10147	5703	) or cor	v(ies)	
Şubmission Type		Conv	eyance Type		<del>, (103).</del>	
new New			Assignment	□ Sec	rity Agreement	
	(Non-Recordation)	) _	License	_	nge of Name	
Document ID#			Merger	Oth		
Correction of I	PTO Error Frame #		violgoi	Our		
Corrective Do	cument			U.S. Govern	ment	
Reel #	Frame #		(For Use ON	LY by U.S. Ge	overnment Agencies)	
			Departmental	File	☐ Secret File	
Conveying Party	(ies) $\square$ Mark	c if additional names of c				
Name (line 1)			<del></del>		Execution Date  Month Day Yea	
, mine (inic 1)	Koops, Roger L.					
Name (line 2)			<del></del>		09132000	
( ( 2)						
Second Party					Execution Date	
	Bingle, Robert L.				Month Day Yea	
Name (line 1)	Dingle, Robert L.			09122000		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	L Ma	rk if additional names of	receiving partie	s attached	00 500 0	
					095975	
Name (line 1)	Donnelly Corporation				If document to be record an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	C.1. C.1.				receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., as	
Name (line 2)	A corporation of the Stat	te of Michigan			appointment of a domes	
Address (line 1)	414 East Fortieth Street	414 Fast Fastiath Street			representative is attache (Designation must be a	
(1110 )	414 East I Official Burect	414 East Fortieth Street				
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)	
				<del></del> 1		
Address (line 3)	Holland	MI	49423			
Domestic Renrese	City ntative Name and Address	Enter for first Rece	Zip Cod eiving Party Onl			
•	The same and same of		<u> </u>			
Name						
Address (line 1)		<del></del>				
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	II.Y			
000000 O ETULU1	20 09597532	TOR OFFICE USE ON	12-7 2			
3	40.00 MF reporting for this collection of informat	ion is estimated to average	approximately 30	minutes per Co	ver Sheet to be recorded,	
Dublia burdan						
Public burden	for reviewing the document and gather te to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	ing that data needed to com	mlete the Cover SI	neet. Send com	ments regarding unis	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

		IPE				
FORM P Expires 06 OMB 065	TO-1619B SEP 5/30/99 1-0027 ame and Address of TR.	2 5 <b>2000</b> 1	Page 2	Patent ar	artment of Commerce and Trademark Office ATENT	7
Correspondent Na	ame and Address of TR	ADEMARK .	Area Code and	Telephone Number	(616) 975-	-5500
Name	Timothy A. Flor	У				
Address (line 1)	Van Dyke, Gard	ner, Linn	& Burkhart, LL	,P		
Address (line 2)	2851 Charlevoix	Dr., S.E.,	, Ste. 207			
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 88869	5				
Address (line 4)	Grand Rapids, N	41 49588-	8695			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		e attached conveyand	ce document	# [1	
Application Numb	per(s) or Patent Numbe	r(s)		Mark i	f additional number	s attached
Enter eith	er the Patent Application N	umber or the Po	atent Number (DO NO)	T ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the same proper.	gy).
	Patent Application Nu				Patent Number(s	1
09/597,53					ì	
0)/3/7,33	,,,					
					\	
}						
<u> </u>						
If this document is application was sig	being filed together with gned by the first named e	n a <u>new</u> Paten xecuting inve	t Application, enter tentor.	he date the patent	Month Day	Year
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PC	CT application number	PCT		PCT	PCT	
	U.S. Application Numbers assigned.	er L r		ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
mas not .	, con abought on	PCT		PCT	PCT	
Number of Prope	orties					
	Enter the tota	al number of p	properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		1
Method		closed X	Deposit Account	x 40.00		
Denosit	Account for payment by deposit ac	count or if ad	lditional fees can be	charged to the accour	ıt <i>.</i> )	
(Enter 1	or payment by deposit ac			22 0100		
		Depos	sit Account Number:	# 22-0190		<u> </u>
		Autho	orization to charge ac	lditional fees:	Yes X	No
Statement and S						
To the l	pest of my knowledge and inal document. Charges	l belief, the fo to deposit ac	oregoing information ecount are authorized	is true and correct a d, as indicated herein	nd any attached cop	y is a true copy of
}			1: 11	Alla	Ç.	ptember 22, 2000
Timothy A	rson Signing		Sis	gnature	<u>se</u>	Date
Name of Pe	ison signing					
<del></del>						I

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0453

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roger L. Koops and Robert L. Bingle, residing at 3118 52<sup>nd</sup> Street, Hamilton, MI 49419 and 3102 Crestbrooke Drive, Holland, MI 49424, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented certain new and useful improvements in VEHICLE DOOR HANDLE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 20, 2000, having Serial No. 09/597,532.

WHEREAS, Donnelly Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 414 East Fortieth Street, Holland, MI 49423 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor(s) agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

Witness:

Inventor(s):

Date:

Doctor

9-13-00

Robert L. Bingle

9/12/00

**RECORDED: 09/25/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0454